ITEM NO.24 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) **SECTION XII**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6634/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2020 in WA No. 1005/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

CHENNAI PORT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER OF URBAN LAND CEILING AND URBAN LAND TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms Aishwarya Bhati ASG Ms Promila, Adv

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The matter is adjourned to 07.01.2022.

(INDU MARWAH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**